any manner with Agio Paper & Industries Limited.

None of the Directors of your Company is, in any way, concerned or interested in this resolution.

The Board recommends this resolution for your approval.

ITEM No. 8

The Board has decided to go for preferential allotment of 10,000,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at Rs. 12/- per Equity Share (including premium of

Rs.2/-) in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 and subsequent amendments there to

from time to time. As mandated by the said guidelines the board submits the following for the information of the members:

Your Company proposes to repay unsecured loan from the proceeds received on issuing Equity Shares on preferential basis up to 10,000,000 (One Crore)

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at Rs.12/- (including premium of Rs. 2/-). The Company has received inclination from the prospective persons to acquire

shares in the Company and the respective allottees are as under:-

Y E A R S

6

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue :

Sl CATEGORY PRE-ISSUE POST-ISSUE

No. of shares % of shares No. of shares % of shares

held held held held

A PROMOTERS� HOLDING

1 Indian Promoters

Individuals 108,963 1.78% 108,963 0.68%

Bodies Corporate 2,938,194 47.97% 2,938,194 18.22%

Sub-total A(1) 3,047,157 49.75% 3,047,157 18.90%

2 Foreign Promoters�

Individuals (Non - resident Individuals /

Foreign Individuals 107,477 1.75% 5,607,477 34.77%

Sub-total A(2) 107,477 1.75% 5,607,477 34.77%

Total A (1+2) 3,154,634 51.50% 8,654,634 53.67%

B PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

1 Institutional Investors

Mutual Fund / UTI 6,800 0.11% 6,800 0.04%

Financial Institutions / Bank 300 - 300 -

Sub-total B (1) 7,100 0.12% 7,100 0.04%

2 Non-Institutions

a) Bodies Corporate 529,401 8.64% 529,401 3.28%

b) Individuals

Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh 1,978,766 32.30% 1,978,766 12.27%

Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh 444,301 7.25% 444,301 2.76%

c) Any Others :

Non Resident Indians 11,197 0.18% 4,511,197 27.98%

Trusts 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Sub-total B (2) 2,963,666 48.38% 7,463,666 46.29%

Total B (1+2) 2,970,766 48.50% 7,470,766 46.33%

Total (A+B) 6,125,400 100.00% 16,125,400 100.00%

C Shares held by custodians and against

which Depository Receipts have been issued Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total C Nil Nil Nil Nil

Grand Total (A+B+C) 6,125,400 100.00% 16,125,400 100.00%

d) Proposed time within which allotment shall be completed

The Allotment of shares is proposed to be completed within a period of 15 days from September 27, 2010 being the date on which the shareholders�
sanction is obtained for the preferential allotment of equity shares provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval
from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, then the allotment shall be completed by the Company with in a period of 15  days from the date
on which the Company receives all approvals from the concerned authorities and the subscription received from the investors.